BEST LIGHTING PRODUCTS • 1213 ETNA PARKWAY, PATASKALA OH 43062 • 740-964-1198 • www.bestlighting.net
Specifications and dimensions subject to change without notice.
Project:
Type:
Catalog #:
STANDARDS
June 20, 2024 10:59 AM
PNL2X4-LKFS 2X4 Back-Lit LED panel-LKFS

•	 5 year warranty on all electronics and housing.
WARRANTY
ORDERING INFORMATION
Example:	PNL2X4-50L-LKFS-PRM
Model # L (in) W (in) H (in) Weight (lbs)
PNL2X4-50L-LKFS-PRM 47.7 23.7 1.5 9
L H
W
* Default kelvin temperature = 4000k.
** Default power setting = highest lumen output.
* **L70 & L90 hours are IES TM-21-11 calculated hours.
* Field Selectable
BEST LIGHTING PRODUCTS • 1213 ETNA PARKWAY, PATASKALA OH 43062 • 740-964-1198 • www.bestlighting.net
Specifications and dimensions subject to change without notice.
ACCESSORIES (ORDER SEPARATELY)Y)
Dimmer Option:
DWS-010-T                =           0-10V dimmer, toggle switch
DWS-010-D               =           0-10V dimmer, decoration switch
IP710-DLZ                  =           0-10V dimmer, button switch
Mounting Option:
SMKT-24   	     =	  Surface Mount Kit for 2X4 Back-lit Panel.
FLANGEKIT24-ET       =	  Recessed Flange Mount Kit for 2X4 Back-lit Panel.
PNL-CM   	     =	  Cable Mount Kit for Back-lit Panel.
PNL-JBEXT     	     =	  Junction Box Extender for 2X2 Back-lit Panel.
LUMEN TABLES)
Series Measurements
Low Lumens Mid Lumens High Lumens
3500K 4000K 5000K 3500K 4000K 5000K 3500K 4000K 5000K
PNL2X4-50L-LKFS-PRM
    Lumens 3284 3323 3389 4448 4576 4538 5015 5247 5151
    Watt 24 23 24 33 32 33 38 37 38
    Efficacy 138 148 144 134 144 138 131 141 137
ELECTRICAL DATA)
Series CCT
Input Amps (A)
Low Lumens Mid Lumens High Lumens
120V 240V 277V 120V 240V 277V 120V 240V 277V
PNL2X4-50L-LKFS-PRM
    3500K 0.20 0.10 0.09 0.28 0.14 0.12 0.32 0.19 0.14
    4000K 0.19 0.10 0.08 0.27 0.13 0.12 0.31 0.15 0.13
    5000K 0.20 0.10 0.09 0.28 0.14 0.12 0.32 0.16 0.14
BEST LIGHTING PRODUCTS • 1213 ETNA PARKWAY, PATASKALA OH 43062 • 740-964-1198 • www.bestlighting.net
Specifications and dimensions subject to change without notice.
COMPATIBLE EMERGENCY DRIVERS-INSTALLED
COMPATIBLE DIMMERS AND CONTROLS)
PLUGS AND CORDS)
Part number suffixx Description For use with
6W3 6’ whip - 3 conductor (black/white/green) Standard & UNC
6W4 6’ whip - 4 conductor (black/white/green/red) EM driver
6W5 6’ whip - 5 conductor (black/white/green/purple/pink) Dimming (standard & UNC)
6W6 6’ whip - 6 conductor (black/white/green/red/purple/pink) Dimming & EM driver
Emergency Driver
Part Number
EM5 EM10 EM13
Model Watts EM Lumens Watts EM Lumens Watts EM Lumens
PNL2X4-50L-LKFS-PRM 5 650 10 1300 13 1690
Manufacturer Model Number Dimmer Range Load Switching Capacity
Best Lighting DWS-010V-T 10%-100% 600W
Best Lighting DWS-010V-D 10%-100% 600W
Leviton IP710-LFZ 10%-100% 1200W
Lutron DVSTV 10%-100% 450W
PHOTOMETRICS)
PNL2X4-50L-LKFS-PRM